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 Tree City Counties  Forester Name  Email  Phone  Office  Office Address 

 Region 

  50   Circle  Rd 
 1  Suffolk  John Wernet  john.wernet@dec.ny.gov  631-444-0285  Stony Brook   Stony   Brook,  NY 11790 

  Eisenhower   Park,   Special   Activities   Center,   Parking   Field  8 
 1  Nassau  Mike Fiorentino  mf628@cornell.edu  631-875-7115  CCE Nassau   PO   Box  129 

  East   Meadow,  NY 11554 

  1   Hunter's Point  Plaza 
 2  All NYC boroughs  Tim Wenskus  timothy.wenskus@dec.ny.gov  718-482-7087  Long Island City   47-40   21st  Street 

  Long   Island City,  NY 11101 

  Dutchess, Orange, Putnam, 
  21   South Putt   Corners  Road 

 3   Rockland, Sullivan, Ulster,  George Profous  george.profous@dec.ny.gov  845-256-3082  New Paltz   New   Paltz,  NY 12561 
 Westchester 

  Albany, Columbia, Delaware, 
  Greene, Montgomery, Otsego,   1130 North Westcott  Road 

 4  Bill Schongar  william.schongar@dec.ny.gov  518-357-2351  Schenectady 
  Rensselaer, Schenectady,   Schenectady,  NY 12306 

 Schoharie 

   Clinton, Essex, Franklin, Fulton, 
  625   Broadway  Ave 

 5   Hamilton, Saratoga,   Warren,  Dan Gaidasz  daniel.gaidasz@dec.ny.gov  518-402-9456  Albany   Albany,  NY 12233 
 Washington 

  190   Outer   Main  Street 
 6 Herkimer,     Oneida,  St. Lawrence  Steve Sherwood  steven.sherwood@dec.ny.gov  315-274-3335  Potsdam   Suite  103 

  Potsdam,  NY 13676 

  7327 State   Route  812 
 6  Jefferson, Lewis  Mike Giocondo  michael.giocondo@dec.ny.gov  315-376-3521 x203  Lowville   Lowville,  NY 13367 

  Broome, Cayuga, Chenango, 
  1285 Fisher  Avenue 

 7   Cortland, Madison, Onondaga,  John Graham  john.graham@dec.ny.gov  607-753-3095 x221  Cortland   Cortland,  NY 13045 
 Oswego, Tioga, Tompkins 

  6274 East   Avon-Lima  Road 
 8  Livingston, Ontario, Seneca  Brice June  brice.june@dec.ny.gov  (585)  226-5330  Avon   Avon,  NY 14414 

  Genesee, Monroe, Orleans,   6274 East   Avon-Lima  Road 
 8 Gary Koplun   garrett.koplun@dec.ny.gov  (585)  226-5330  Avon 

 Wayne   Avon,  NY 14414 

  7291 Coon  Road 
 8  Steuben   Cody  Lafler  cody.lafler@dec.ny.gov  (607)  622-8282  Bath   Bath,  NY 14810 

  7291 Coon  Road 
 8  Chemung, Schuyler, Yates   Pat  Lafler  patrick.lafler@dec.ny.gov  (607)  622-8282  Bath   Bath,  NY 14810 

  Allegany, Cattaraugus, 
  270  Michigan Avenue 

 9   Chautauqua, Erie, Niagara,  Nate Morey  nate.morey@dec.ny.gov  716-851-7010  Buffalo   Buffalo,  NY 14203 
 Wyoming 




